

## **Temporary Job Announcement**

The Nez Perce Tribe General Council is currently seeking dependable, hardworking **TELLERS and SERGEANT-AT-ARMS** to assist with the 2025 Spring General Council meeting in Kamiah. Applicants must be enrolled members of the Nez Perce Tribe and age eighteen (18) years or older. College students and/or unemployed individuals are preferred. **You must commit to all three (3) days, May 1**<sup>st</sup>- 3<sup>rd</sup>.

Applications are available on Nez Perce Tribe Website (<a href="https://www.nezperce.org">https://www.nezperce.org</a>) under General Council or at Nez Perce Tribe Human Resources Office.

Application Deadline: Wednesday, April 23, 2025, by 4:30pm

## Spring General Council May 1 – 3, 2025 in Kamiah

Please submit <u>application with copies of two types of identification (ex. Tribal ID, Driver's License)</u> to:

Loretta Spaulding, Carey Reuben or Kayla Warden (Election Judges)

By Email: electionjudges@nezperce.org

By Fax: 208.843.7414 or

By Mail: Attn: Election Judges

General Council P.O. Box 1050 Lapwai, ID 83540

For questions or inquiries, please contact: Loretta Spaulding, phone: 208.621.3823 or email: <a href="mailto:lorettas@nezperce.org">lorettas@nezperce.org</a> or Carey Reuben, phone: 208.621.3824 or email: <a href="mailto:careyr@nezperce.org">careyr@nezperce.org</a> or Kayla Warden, phone: 208.935.8798 or email: <a href="mailto:kaylaw@nezperce.org">kaylaw@nezperce.org</a>